
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS 
185 ILIPOG DRIVE 
HBC BLDG SUITE 204A 
TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 
TELEPHONE: (671) 300-0200 
FACSIMILE: (671) 300-0265 

I I J _ _.. 
Pacific Data Systems 

BEFORE THE 
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY 

) 
In the Appeal of ) 

) DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-15-012 
PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS, INC. ) 

Appellant, ) 
REQUEST FOR DELAY IN ) 

GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY, ) HEARING DATE 
) 

Purchasing Agency. 

Comes now Appellant, Pacific Data Systems ("PDS") to request a delay for the hearin 

date set in this appeal. This request is made based on my immediate need to travel off-island fo 

medical testing and treatment. I will be leaving off-island to the Philippines on 11/27/2015 an 

expect to return on or about 12/11/2015. 

I apologize for this late notice however this situation could not be foreseen and was as 

result of my admission to GMHA for three days from 11/14 to 11/16. The need for additiona 

off-island testing and treatment is based on the recommendations of my doctors. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 251
h day of November 2015. 

RECEIVED 
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY 

PROCUREMENT APPEALS 

DATE: tl- 11) · 15 

TIME: 17! '. 13 ~M DPMBY:~ 
FILE NO OPA-PA: ! 5 -0 !Q 

PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS 

JOHN DAY 
President 

xc: Robert M. Weinberg/ Assistant Attorney General - Office of the Attorney General 

Page 1 


