1 2 3 4	PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS 185 ILIPOG DRIVE HBC BLDG SUITE 204A TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 TELEPHONE: (671) 300-0200 FACSIMILE: (671) 300-0265
5	BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
6	
7 8	In the Appeal of) DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-15-012
9	PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
10	GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY, Purchasing Agency.
11	
12	Comes now Appellant, Pacific Data Systems ("PDS") to request a delay for the hearing
13	date set in this appeal. This request is made based on my immediate need to travel off-island for
14	medical testing and treatment. I will be leaving off-island to the Philippines on 11/27/2015 and
15	expect to return on or about $12/11/2015$.
16	I apologize for this late notice however this situation could not be foreseen and was as a
17	result of my admission to GMHA for three days from 11/14 to 11/16. The need for additional
18	off-island testing and treatment is based on the recommendations of my doctors.
19	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 25 th day of November 2015.
20	RECEIVED PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS
21	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS
22	DATE: 11.25.15
23	TIME: $9^{-}.15$ \Box AM \Box PM BY: M^{-} JOHN DAYFILE NO OPA-PA:15 - 012President
24	TILE NO OPA-PA:15_0[2
25	xc: Robert M. Weinberg/Assistant Attorney General - Office of the Attorney General
	Page 1